each Director and Named Executive Officer of the Company, and (iii) all
Directors and Executive Officers of the Company as a group. Except as otherwise
indicated, the persons listed below have sole voting and investment power with
respect to all shares of Common Stock owned by them, except to the extent such
power may be shared with a spouse. The table assumes that the persons listed do
not purchase any shares of Common Stock in the Offering and that the
Underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SHARES BENEFICIALLY   SHARES TO BE

   OWNED   BENEFICIALLY
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   OWNED AFTER OFFERING
   ----------------------   ----------------------
   NAME AND ADDRESS(1)   NUMBER   PERCENT(2)   NUMBER   PERCENT(2)
- -----------------------------------------------------  ---------   ----------   ---------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Christine L. Koski(3).....  1,419,416   35.5   1,419,416   22.5
  5619 Preston Oaks Road
  Dallas, Texas 75240
Robert C. Koski(3).....  1,360,855   34.0   1,360,855   21.6
  315 Sycamore Street
  Decatur, Georgia 30030
Thomas L. Koski(3).....  1,360,855   34.0   1,360,855   21.6
  Six New Street
  East Norwalk, Connecticut 06855
</TABLE>

   37

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SHARES BENEFICIALLY   SHARES TO BE
   OWNED   BENEFICIALLY
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   OWNED AFTER OFFERING
   ----------------------   ----------------------
   NAME AND ADDRESS(1)   NUMBER   PERCENT(2)   NUMBER   PERCENT(2)